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WEST HANOVER TOWNSHIP OFFICE 
7171 ALLENTOWN BOULEVARD 

HARRISBURG, PA 17112 
717/ 657-2858 

July 24, 1986 
F i l e : 554.45 

RE: PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC., A. 102471, Folder 1, Am-M-
Protest of Silver Line, Inc. 

R-ECE1VS' 

Jerry Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 

Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17120 

Dear Mr. Rich: 

On behalf of Silver Line, Inc., we enclose the o r i g i n a l and one copy 
of a protest to the above-captioned application. Copies are being forwarded 
to applicant, applicant's attorney and to protestant. 

Very t r u l y yours. 

DHR:ter 
Enclosure 

David H. Radcliff 

cc: Pitt-Ohio Express., Inc. 
26th & A.V.R.R. 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 

William J. Lavelle, Esquire 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

Mr. Morton Viders 
Silver Line, Inc. 
171 Commerce Road 
Carlstadt, New Jersey 07072 

D0CUME 
FOLDER 

Christian V. Graf, Esquire 
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TELEPHONE (717) 232-sooo I S ? , ^ W ( U « @ 

J u l y 25, 1986 

OF COUNSEL 

GILBERT NURICK 
EDWARD C. FIRST, JR. 
ROSERT H. GRISWOLO 

JEFFERSON C. BAR NHART 
SAMUEL A. SCHRECKENGAUST, JR. 

Jerry Rich, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Comntission 
P. O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

F I L E HAND DELIVERY 

R E C E S V E D 

Re: APPLICATION OP PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. 
PA PUC DOCKET NO. A-00102471, FOLDER 1 
PROTEST ON BEHALF OF GILCHRIST TRUCKING, INC 

Dear Secretary Rich: 

PA PUC DOCKET NO. A-00102471, FOLDER 1, AM-M'' ' 1986 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
Public Utility Commission 

Enclosed f o r f i l i n g on behalf of G i l c h r i s t Trucking, I n c . , please 
f i n d an o r i g i n a l and two (2) copies of a p r o t e s t t o the above-captioned 
a p p l i c a t i o n . Copies of the p r o t e s t are being forwarded to ap p l i c a n t ' s 
a t t o r n e y and d i r e c t l y t o a p p l i c a n t . 

Please acknowledge r e c e i p t hereof by date stamping the copy of t h i s 
l e t t e r of t r a n s m i t t a l . 

R e s p e c t f u l l y submitted, 

McNEES, WALLACE S NURICK 

By 
Wil l i a m A. Chesnutt 

WAC/hvn 

Enclosures 

cc: P i t t - O h i o Express, Inc. (w/enc.) 

W i l l i a m J. L a v e l l e , Esq. (w/enc.) 
Frank Ziskowski, G i l c h r i s t (w/enc.) 

DOCUMEiMT 
•A: 

1 - I . 1--



BEFORE THE 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITV: COMM$$ 

C E a V £ 

I n r e : \ „ . , 

PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. ^ ^ L i S i 
A-00102471, FOLDER 1, AM-M 

a. c r ; WH L i L 5 1 9 8 6 

«^^^M-Tknrs OFFICE 
Utility Commission 

PROTEST ON BEHALF OF GILCHRIST TRUCKING, INC. ^& L ^ 

AND NOW COMES, Gilchrist Trucking, Inc. and protests this application, 

notice of which appeared in the Pennsylvania Bulletin as shown in attached 

Appendix "A", representing as follows: 

1. The name, business address and telephone number of the protestant 

are as follows: 

Gilchrist Trucking, Inc. 
105 North Keyser Avenue 
Old Forge, PA 18518 
(717) 346-6201 

2. The name, business address and telephone number of the 

protestant's attorney are: 

William A. Chesnutt, Esquire 
McNees, Wallace & Nurick 
P. 0. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17108-1166 
(717) 232-8000 

3. Protestant holds authority issued by this Commission in conflict 

with that sought by applicant in this proceeding. Protestant transports a 

substantial amount of t r a f f i c between points in the application territory. 

This transportation, as well as other transportation which protestant could 

perform within the scope of the application, and the revenues derived, or to 

be derived, therefrom, are important to protestant. Said t r a f f i c and 

revenue could be diverted from protestant by approval of the instant 

DOCKETED 
APPLiCATiON DOCKET 

JUL 28 1986 
A 

ENTWNo ' 



application. Diversion of present and future t r a f f i c would have an adverse 

impact on protestant. 

4, This Commission has issued various authorities to protestant under 

Docket No. A.101128. An abstract of pertinent portions of the authorities 

issued under that docket, upon which Gilchrist predicates this protest, is 

set forth in Appendix "B" attached hereto. Gilchrist provides an adequate 

and satisfactory service under those authorities. The authority sought in 

this application is in substantial conflict with the authorities set forth 

in Appendix "B". 

5» Approval of this application in conflict with the authority of 

protestant is not necessary or proper for the service, accommodation, 

convenience, or safety of the public. Moreover, approval of this 

application would endanger and impair the operations of Gilchrist in a 

manner and to an extent contrary to the public interest. 

6, Restrictive amendment by applicant of the authority sought here to 

eliminate any and a l l conflict with authority now held by Gilchrist and 

acceptance of such amendment by the Commission, would result in withdrawal 

of this protest. 

7, This protest also relates to the fitness of the applicant. 

WHEREFORE, Gilchrist Trucking, Inc. respectfully prays that this 

application be dismissed. 

GILCHRIST TRUCKING, INC. 

By 
McNEES, WALL'ACE & NURICK 

P. 0. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 

Dated: July 25, 1986 
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NOTICES 2693 

of Pennsylvania have been filed with the Pennsylvania 
Public Util i ty Commission. Publication of this notice 
shall be considered as sufficient notice to all carriers 
holding authority from this Commission. A l l applications 
will be considered without a hearing in the absence of 
protests to the application. Protests to the applications 
published herein are due on or before August^ 1.1 („19.86; 
and shall conform with the provisions f o f t h e content of 
protests as set forth at 52 Pa. Code § 3.381(c). The 
protest shall also indicate whether i t applies to the 
temporary authority apphcation or the permanent au­
thority application or. both. 

Applications of the following for approval of the beginning 
of the exercise of the right and privilege of operating 
motor vehicles as common carriers for transportation of 
property as described under each application. 

A-00106999. Erb. Transport, Inc. (R.D. 2, Box .56, 
Elverson, Chester County, Pa. 19520), a corporation of 
the State of Delaware—(1) spices, from the borough of 
Iveyland, Bucks County, to the city of Pittsburgh, 
Allegheny County; (2) meat and meat products, from the 

' city of Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, to points in the 
counties of Allegheny and Westmoreland and the town­
ship of Upper Macungie, Lehigh County; and (3) matferi-
als, equipment, and supplies, used in the processing, 
distribution, and sale of meat and meat products, from 
points in Pennsylvania, to points in the city of Pitts­
burgh, Allegheny County. Attorney: Dwight L. Koerber, 
Jr., 110 North Second Street, Clearfield, Pa. 16830. 

A-00107001, Folder 2. Blaney Farms, Inc. (R. D . . 1 , Box 
218B, Perryopolis, Fayette County, Pa. 15473), a corpo­
ration of . the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania—property 
(except in bulk), for OK Grocery Company, a Division of 
Giant Eagle, Inc., between points in Pennsylvania. 
Attorney: William A. Gray, 2310 Grant Building, Pitts­
burgh, Pa. 15219. 

Applications of the following for amendment to the certifi­
cate of public convenience approving the operation of 
motor vehicles as common carriers for the transportation 
of property as described under each application. 

A-00092440, Folder 1, Am-E. Shumaker Trucking Com­
pany (601 U.S. Route 15, North, P.O. Box 329, Dill­
sburg, York County, Pa. 17019-1696), a corporation of 
the State of Delaware, inter alia—building materials and 
materials, equipment and supplies used in the manufac­
ture, sale and distribution thereof,. on flatbed trailers, 
from points in the counties of Allegheny, Cumberland, 
Dauphin and Westmoreland, to points in Pennsylvania, 
and vice versa; subject to the following condition: That 
no right, power or privilege is granted to transport lime 
and limestone products from the plant of Thomasville 
Stone and Lime. Company located in Jackson Township, 
York County: So as to permit the transportation of (1) 
refractory products and materials, equipment and sup­
plies used in the manufacture, sale or distribution 
thereof, from points in the county of Lebanon, to points 
in Pennsylvania, and vice versa; (2) building materials 
and construction materials, and materials, equipment 
and supplies used in the manufacture, sale or distribu­
tion thereof, from points in the counties of Allegheny, 
Bucks, Philadelphia and York, to points in Pennsylvania 
and vice versa; (3) property; for Thypin Steel, Inc., 
between points in Pennsylvania; and (4) property, for 
G. R. Sponaugle & Son,.Inc., between points in.Pennsyl­
vania. , 

A-00094589, Folder 2, Am-AE. National Freight, Inc. (71 
West Park Avenue, Vineland, New Jersey 08360), a 

corporation of the State of New Jersey, inter alia— 
property from the facilities of Owens-Coming Fiberglas 
Corporation in the borough of Camp Hil l , Cumberland 
County, to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa; 
subject to the following condition: That no right, power 
or privilege is granted to transport household goods in 
use, commodities in bulk, and commodities which, be­
cause of size. or weight, require the use of special 
equipment or special handling: So as to permit the 
transportation of property (except household goods in 
use, commodities in bulk, articles which, because of size 
or weight, require the use of special equipment and 
Classes A and B explosives), from the facilities of 
Owens-Corning Fiberglas Corporation located in the city 
of Hazleton, Luzerne County, to points in Pennsylvania, 
and vice versa. Attorney: Christian V. Graf, 407 North 
Front Street, Harrisburg, Pa. 17101. 

A-00095429, Folder 1, Am-AG. Milton Transportation, 
Inc. (P. O. Box 355, Milton, Northumberland County, Pa. 
17847), a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsyl­
vania, inter alia—property, for American Home Foods 
Division of American Home Products Corporation from 
the borough of Milton, Northumberland County, to 
points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa: So as to permit 
the transportation of property (except in bulk), between 
points in the township of Turbot, Northumberland 
County, and within an airline distance of 30 statute 
miles of the limits of said township, and from points in 
said territory, to points in Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 
Attorney: Herbert R. Nurick, 100 Pine Street, P. O. Box 
1166, Harrisburg, Pa. 17108-1166. 

A-00102077, Folder 1, Am-A.. Nu-Way Trash Removal 
Corp. (408 South Oak Avenue, Primos, Delaware County, 
Pa. 19018), a corporation of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania—scrap glass, scrap paper, scrap cardboard 
and scrap metals, for resale, in dumpsters; between 
points in the counties of Delaware, Philadephia, Chester, 
Montgomery and Bucks; subject to the following 
condition: That the applicant shall conduct its for-hire 
carrier operations separately from its other, business 
activities; and in addition i t shall maintain, separate 
accounts and records therefor, following the uniform 
system of accounts (see 52 Pa. Code § 29.41): So as to 
permit the transportation of scrap materials and waste 
materials (except hazardous waste), between points in 
the counties of Bucks, Chester, Delaware, Montgomery 
and Philadelphia. Attorney: James W. Patterson, 510 
Walnut Stret, 1800 Penn Mutual Tower, Philadelphia, 
Pa. 19106. 

A-00102471, Folder 1, Am-M. Pitt-Obio Express, Inc. 
(26th & A.V.R.R., Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pa. 
15222), a corporation of the Commonwealth of Pennsyl­
vania, inter alia—property, except commodities in bulk 
and household goods and office furniture in use, for 
G. C. Murphy Company, between points in Pennsyl­
vania: So as to permit the transportation of wearing 
apparel, from the facilities of the Women's Division of 
Crystal Brands, Inc., located in the township of Aston, 
Delaware County, to points in Pennsylvania, and vice 
versa. Attorney: William J. Lavelle, 2310 Grant Build­
ing, Pittsburgh, Pa. 15219. 

Applications of the following for approval of the beginning 
of the exercise of the right and privilege of operating 
motor vehicles as common carriers for transportation of 
property by transfer of rights as described under each 
application. 

A-00107000. James Robert Lundberg and C. Ray 
Lundberg, copartners, t/d/b/a Lundberg Trucking (P. O. 
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TT^.r 653 APPLIC7^nC-N • • —•. - " _ _1, 

Ratas and charges zs v e i l .as rulas ars£ recula t ic r^ nzrrod i n th i s t a r i f f 
are l i r i t s d i n t h e i r applicat icn to the extant authorized i n the Cer t i f i ca ta 
o f Public Ccnvenisr.cs issued to th is ca r r ia r by the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 
Ccnaissicn as f o l l c v s : 

1-

2. 

L^.^l . -mTS >r). A-00101128 F. 1 -

To t ranspcrt , as a Class D car r ie r , hollcw ne ta l products i nc l td ing 
dcor frames and dccrs, wincow tri.*n,'bases, elevatcr entrances, 
Jcalarein doers and fr^nas, winccw sash, sections or panels, and 
mater ia ls , parts or supplies used i n the i n s t a l l a t i c n of hollcw 
metal prctr^cts f r m the plants of the Superior Fireproof Deer fi Sash 
Co. , I n c . , i n the c i t y of Scrc-ntcn, I^ckswanna County, to points i n 
Pennsylvania, and ths return o f refused, rejected or dsraced shiprents 
t o the point o f o r i g i n , excluding t ransccr ta t icn to olants of the * . 
Bsthlahan Steel Ccnpany i n the cc - . ty c f Carhria. 

l b t ransport , as a Class 3 ca r r i e r , property between points i n the 
boroughs o f Old Forge, Taylcr and 'toosic, Iaeka:rt*anna County, and 
EJuir/ea, Luzerne County, and w i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance of three (3) 
s ta tu te r i l e s o f each of the said boroughs. 

. lb t ransport , as a Class D car r ie r , household ccccs and o f f i c e 
f u r n i t u r e , Ln use, frcr?. points i n the borough of Old Fcrge, Taylor 
and .M=csic, ladc^'arna County, ani Duryea, Luzerne County, and w i t h i n 

a i r l i n e distance o f three (3) starute miles o f said boroughs, to 
i n t s i n Pennsylvania, and vica •versa. 

• an 
PC 

-. 4, lb transzert, as a Class D carrier, new furniture frcn points in the 
bcrtuchs of Cld Fcrge, It y lor and Mzccic, LacĴ .-anna Ccunty, and 
Dur-yea, Luzame County, and within an airline distance cf throe (3)*" 
statute zilas cf the l i r j i t z cf ths said borough to points in Penn-
sylvania, and vica varza. 

To tranrpcrt, as a Class D carrier, petrolem*. products for the 
Canr.cn Pern Oil Ccrpany and C. B. Stewart and Cctoanv, fro?, ths 

3 

w i t h r i g h t Ito. 5 i-nrcdiatcly above subject to the fo l l cv ing c c r d i t i c n : 

l h a t no r i g h t , pcu*r or pr i ' / i lege i s granted to transzcrt 
petroleun procucts in bulk in tank trucks. * ' ' 

( I t a continued cn next page 
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J . 

mr-! 5=0 - APP1IC\7ICM (cor.tinusf) 

6. l b transport, as a Class C ca r r i e r , property, stored at 
applicant 's warehccse i n the c i t y c f Allentown, Lehich Cc'^r.tr/, 
t o points w i t h i n one hundred fe-enty-five (125) miles by the 
usually t ravel led hichways of the l i r i t s o f said c i t y , and v ice 

- •• -• versa . 

l b transport, as a Class D ca r r i e r , household gocds i n use " 
f r c n applicant's warercuse i n the c i t y o f Allentown, Lehich 
County, to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

l b transport, as a Class D ca r r i e r , household goods i n use, 
o f f i c e fu rn i tu re and f ix tu re s between points i n the c i t y of 
Allentown, Lehigh Ccunty, and w i t h i n ten {10} niiles by the 
usual ly traveled highways o f the l i r - i t s o f said c i t y . 

l b transport , as a Class D c a r r i e r , household gocds i n use 
f r c n points i n ths c i t y of Allenrc-wn, Lehigh Ccur.tr/, and 
w i t h i n ten (10) r i l e s of the usually traveled highways o f 
the l i n d t s o f said c i t y to other .points i n Pennsy Ivania, 
and vice cersa, excluding the c i t y o f Bethlehem and boroughs 
o f Fountain H i l l , Fre^ransburg and Ks l l e r t cvn . 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10, 

1 1 . l b transport, as a Class D ca r r i e r , j u t e and j u t a products 
f T r t the Lehich Srinning Ccr—'zr", fi'-^r: the ci** ' r ' £ ' \ l lertcv"" 
Lehigh Ccunr/, to the borough c f Ca r l i s l e , Cizroerland Ccunty, 
tevr. c f Elccruiburr:, Colurbia Cc'jntr.', and the c i t y of 
Philadelphia; and*the return c f vccccr. tunes and'cld bags f r c n 
ths said places to the c i t y of Allentown. 

( I ten continued cn next pace) 

ITE:-

650 



APPENDIX "BM.-
Paee 3 of 9 : 

p^ric^rs 101123 

rpzicr-^ ?A. P.L-.C. is ORIGINI.%L PAS 19 

CF CPLrAT ĵG AlT r̂CPimZS 

ITDi 650 - APPLICATION (ccr.tir.ued) 

12. l b trsr^pcrt, as a Class D carrier, paper and paper prcdccts, 
supplies, es'.r'rrgnt and Taterials, xised or useful i n the 
Kznufacture cf paper and paper products (excluding ccnrcdities 
i n bulk i n tank and hopper- t.-pe vehicles), between the plants 
and warehouses of Fotlach Corporation i n the township of Ransaa, 
Lacks'rfanna Ccunty, and f r m the said plants and warehouses i n 
said tcvnship to points in that part of Pennsylvania east of 
Highway Pours 15, and vice versa; provided that shicnents to 
Philadelphia shall be l i r i t e d to truckloads of not less than 
12,000 pounds. 

with rights Ves, 6, 10 and 12 subject to the f o i l ewing cenditien: 

That no r ight , power cr pri'.'ilege is granted to 
transport csllulcse natarials and products; csllulcsa 
materials and products joined to cr corbined with parer, 
plastics, synthetics cr cloth; paper and paper products 
joined to or ctrrbined with paper, plastics, synthetics 
cr cloth; raterials," equiprsnt, and supplies used or 
useful i n tha prccucticn, ranufacture and distributicn 
of the above-described co^cdit ies; and'related prcri'-n: and 
advertising iratarials to or f rcn the plant site of 
Chamin Paper Products Conpany i n the" tc-o-shio cf 
Viishingtcn, VVcning County; and 

v i t h rights fe. 6, 7, 9, 10 and 12 suhjec 
condi t icn : 

t to the follcwina 

Tnat no ngnt , pc^er cr privilege i s granted to rerfom 
tranepcrtatien to. cr frrrr. the warehouse cf Scrmtcn-
Wir^es-Earre Warehcuse, Inc. , in the bcrcuzhs of Old Perce 
and Ifccsic, Lacka-wanna Ccunr/; 

( I ten continued cn next page) 
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13. l b t rar^pcrs , t y r c t c r vehicle, as a Class D ca r r i e r , crccertn*'frcn 
points i n the hcrcurhs of Taylcr and Old Force, lacl-^wanna Ccunty, 
t o points i n Pennsylvania and vica versa; l i re. tod to the 
t ranspcrtat icn o f prcperty frtrr. c r to bena f i d e stcrace i n the 
sa id warehouse f a c i l i t i e s . 

14. Tb transport, as a Class D car r ie r , bu i ld inc r a t e r i a l s betvoeen 
points i n the counties of Lackawanna and Luaeme and f r c n 
points i n said counties to points i n Pennsylvania west of 
the western bcun-daries of the counties o f Ticca, Cl inton, 
Unicn, Snyder, Juniata, Colurbia, Perry and Adacs and vice 
v e r s e>:cludanc tne transocrcaticn or sarc b u l l r ia ls 
f r c n points i n ths coo t i e s ef Crawford, .Mercer, lawrence and Elk 
and Lewis Hun, McXaan Ccunr/ and Sun^er / i l le , Jefferson Ccunty, 
t o points i n lackawarna and Lucsme Counties and excluding the 
t ranspcr ta t icn c f l ines tens products and quarry products between ' 
quarr ies , nines and related f a c i l i t i e s i n Centre Count/ and 
f r c n said quarries, nines and. related f a c i l i t i e s to points i n 
Pennsylvania and e:-:cluding the trunspcrtat icn of sand; 

w i t h r i g h t Ya. 1-5 abc*.-e subject to the fo l lowing cenditien: 

l h a t the authority granted herein excludes the - -

vehicles or i n hepper-r-pe \ rehicles. 

15. -Tb trancpert , as a Class D car r ie r , bu i ld ing materials f r c n the 
' o lan t s i tes c f Celste:; Ccrpcraricn, fr^rr. the v i l l ane of Hardinc 

Execer Tc^nsnip, Luaarr.e Cc-nr/, t o pcinrs i n PennT/r.'ania; 

w i t h r i g h t No. IS ai^r/c subjocr to the f c l l cv i jvg cenditien: • ... . .1 

ccrrodi t ies i n t u l k i n tar j : vehicles or i n hocpcr-f.-cc 
vehicles. * 

65! 

tftm ccr.cl'jdcd cn next page) 

J 



1 V 

i^rmcr-^ 101123 
T T 

APPENDIX "B" 
Paee 5 of 9 

m i 3 i r ?A. P.U.C. 15 

SZCTICN I 
sccrr cr cp=^n:;G AUTHC?jm̂ s 

rn^-I 650 - ?P?IZC?.TICM (ccr.clufsd) 
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16. l b transport , 
c a r r i e r , 
to Pccor-o Su 

as a ca r r i e r , by irotor vehicle , as a Class D 
t y frcrr. ths c i t y o f Scranton, Lac.;^wanna Cccnty, 
. t . Pec Lutherl. Pcccno take. 

Karshalls Creek and Shawnee, J-tnrce County, and BusMd.ll, South 
S t e r l i n g , ISewfcir:dland, Greentovs-n, Hanlin, Lake A r i e l , Gravity, 
Vardsn and South Canaan, Pike Country; and to transpert, as a 
Class A ca r r i e r , property over the fo l l cw ing described route and 
a l ternate routs : 

Beginning i n the c i t y o f Scranton, thence v i a Highway Route 611 
t o i t s intersect ion 'with Highway Poute 590 i n ths v i l l age of 
ElThurst , lackavarna County, thence v i a Highway Poute 590 
through the Vi l lage of Hani i n , Wayne Ccunty, to i t s intersecricn 
v i t h Highway Routs 6, thence via Highway Pouta 6 to i t s 
in tersec t ion v i t h Highway Poute 507, thence "/ia Highway P^ute 
507 to i t s intersect ion wi th Highway Route 390, thence via 
Hici-r-s-ay Poute 350 thrcugh the v i l l age of Tafton, Pi>.e Ccunfy, 
to ths"vi l lage o f Panther, Pike Ccunty; A L l ^ a T S BXTEZ: In 
Pike Ccur-tr/, between the intersect ion c f Hicr^-av Routes'507 and 
320, thence v i a Highway Kcutas 507, 51022, 1659 and 51021 to 
the in tersect ion o f Highway Poute 51021 and Highway Poute 390. 
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PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY- COMMISSION 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Application of G i l c h r i s t Trucking, Inc., 
a corporation of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, f o r amendment to i t s common 
car r i e r c e r t i f i c a t e , vhich grants the 
r i g h t , i n t e r a l i a , to transport by motor 
vehicle, property, from the City of 
Scranton, Lackawanna County, to Pocono 
Summit, Pocono Pines, Lutherland, Pocono 
Lake, Marshalis Creek and Shawnee, Monroe 
County, and Bushkill, South St e r l i n g , 
Newfoundland, Greentown, Hamlin, Lake 
A r i e l , Gravity, Varden and South Canaan, 
Pike County: SO AS TO PERMIT the trans­
portation of property (except commodities 
i n bulk, household goods i n use, commodi­
ti e s which because of size or weight 
require the use of special equipment) 
between points i n Pennsylvania; subject 
to the following condition: That no 
r i g h t , power or pr i v i l e g e i s granted to 
transport any shipment weighing less than 
5,000 pounds, except where f r e i g h t charges 
assessed for a shipment weighing less 
than 5,000 pounds are equivalent to or 
more than those for a 5,000 pound shipment 
moving from the same o r i g i n to the same 
destination. 

A-00101128, F. 1, Am-D 

O R D E R 

I n accordance with the provisions of Act 294 of 1978 (66 Pa. 
C.S. §332(h)), the decision of Administrative Law Judge Herbert S. Cohen 
dated December 2, 1985 has become f i n a l without further Coinmission 
action; THEREFORE, 

IT IS ORDERED: 

1. That the application of G i l c h r i s t Trucking, Inc. at 
Docket No. A-00101128, F. 1, Am-D, as amended and further r e s t r i c t e d be 
and i s hereby approved and that the c e r t i f i c a t e issued to Applicant at 
Docket No. A-00101128, F. 1, on A p r i l 10, 1979, as amended, be further 
amended to include the following r i g h t s : 
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To transport as a Class D c a r r i e r , property 
(except r e f r a c t o r i e s , malt b everages, commodities 
i n bulk, household goods i n use, commodities which 
because of size or weight require the use of special 
equipment) 

(1) Between points i n the counties of Bradford, 
Columbia, Lackawanna and Luzerne, and from 
points i n those counties to points i n Penn­
sylvania (except points i n the counties of 
Pike and Wayne) and vice versa; 

(2) from the f a c i l i t i e s of Anderson Bakery Company, 
Inc. i n the county of Lancaster to points i n 
Pennsylvania,, and vice versa; . . 

(3) from the f a c i l i t i e s of the Perk Foods Division 
of CHB Foods, Inc. i n the county of Cumberland 
to points i n Pennsylania, and vice versa; 

(4) from the f a c i l i t i e s of International Salt 
Division of Akzona, Inc. i n the county of 
Allegheny to points i n Pennsylvania, and 
vice versa; 

(5) from the f a c i l i t i e s of the Lehigh Valley Re­
frigerated Services Division of Beatrice 
Foods, Inc. i n the county of Lehigh to points 
i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa; 

Provided that no r i g h t , power or p r i v i l e g e i s 
granted: 

(a) to transport any shipment weighing less than 
10,000 pounds, except where f r e i g h t charges 
assessed for a shipment weighing less than 
10,000 pounds are equivalent to or more than 
those for a 10,000 pound shipment moving 
from the same o r i g i n to the same destination; 

(b) to perform transportation to or from the f a c i l ­
i t i e s of Hershey Foods Corporation and i t s sub­
s i d i a r i e s , H. B. Reese Candy Company, San 
Giorgio Macaroni, Inc., and Y&S Candies, Inc., 
i n the counties of Cumberland, Dauphin, 
Lancaster and Lebanon; 

(c) to perform transporation to or from the f a c i l ­
i t i e s of Dauphin D i s t r i b u t i o n Services Co., 
i n the county of Cumberland; 

- 2 -
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(d) t o perform transporation to or from the f a c i l ­
i t i e s of Brockway Glass Company, Bethlehem 
Steel Corp. and Moore Business Forms, Inc. i n 
Pennsylvania; 

(e) to perform transportation to or from the f a c i l ­
i t i e s of A f f i l i a t e d Foods D i s t r i b u t i o n , Inc. i n 
the county of Lackawanna, the f a c i l i t i e s of 
Hendricks Manufacturing Company "in the county 
of Lackawanna, the f a c i l i t i e s of Roth-American, 
Inc. i n the county of Luzerne and the f a c i l i ­
t i e s of United Gilsonite Laboratories i n the 
county of Lackawanna, except to or from points 
i n the counties of Bradford, Carbon, Columbia, 
Lackawanna, Luzerne, Monroe, Pike, S c h u y l k i l l , 
Sullivan, Susquehanna, Wayne and Wyoming; 

( f ) to transport building materials and supplies 
on flatbed t r a i l e r s to or from the f a c i l i t i e s 
of Masonite Corporation i n the county of 
Bradford; 

(g) t o transport limestone and limestone products 
from the f a c i l i t i e s of J. E. Baker Company i n 
the township of West Manchester, York County, 
and f a c i l i t i e s of Thomasville Stone and Lime 
Company i n the Township of Jackson, York 
County; 

(h) to transport f e r t i l i z e r from the f a c i l i t i e s 
of Agway, Inc. i n the Townships of Spring 
Garden and West Manchester, York County; 

Ci) to perform transportation for the Pennsylvania 
State University to or from the Borough of 
State College, Centre County; 

( j ) to perform transportation to or from the 
f a c i l i t i e s of Cerro Metal Products i n the 
Borough of Bellefonte and the Township Spring, 
both i n Centre County, the f a c i l i t i e s of 
American Home Foods Division of American 
Home Products Corporation i n the Township of . 
Turbot and the Borough of Milton, both i n 
Northumberland County, and to or from the 
f a c i l i t i e s of Hammerraill Paper Co. i n the 
City of Erie, Erie County and the City of 
Lock Haven, Clinton County; 

(k) to transport such merchandise as i s dealt i n 
by wholesale, r e t a i l and chain grocery and 
food business houses to or from points i n the 
Townships of Penn and Shrewsbury, the 
Boroughs of Hanover, New Freedom and Shrews­
bury and the City of York, a l l i n York County. 

- 3 -
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(1) to transport wood and wood products to or from 
the City of Lock Haven, Clinton County, and to 
points w i t h i n an a i r l i n e distance of t h i r t y -
f i v e (35) statute miles of the l i m i t s of Lock 
Haven; 

(m) to perform transportation to or from the 
f a c i l i t i e s of Better Baked Foods Co., 
Copes-Vulcan Division of White Consolidated 
Industries, Erie Crate Co., General E l e c t r i c 
Company, Van deKarap Food Co. and Zurn Indus­
t r i e s , a l l i n the county of Erie; 

(n) to perform transportation to or from the f a c i l ­
i t i e s of Procter & Gamble Paper Products Co., 
i n the County of Wyoming, except to or from 
points west of U.S. Highway 15. 

2. That the Applicant sh a l l not engage i n any transportation 
granted herein u n t i l i t shall have complied with the requirements of the 
Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y Code and the rules and regulations of t h i s 
Commission r e l a t i v e to the f i l i n g and acceptance of a t a r i f f establishing 
j u s t and reasonable rates. 

3. That the authority granted herein, to the extent that i t 
duplicates authority now held by or subsequently granted to the c a r r i e r , 
s h a l l not be construed as conferring more than one operating r i g h t . 

A. • That i n the event said Applicant has not, on or before 
60 days from the date of service of t h i s order, complied with the 
requirements set f o r t h above, application s h a l l be dismissed without 
further proceedings. -

BY THE COMMISSION, 

(SEAL) 

ORDER ENTERED: February 6, 1986 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Protest 

of Gilchrist Trucking, Inc. was served on applicant's counsel as follows: 

William J. Lavelle 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, PA 15219 

and directly to applicant by mailing same by f i r s t class mail, postage 

prepaid, at Harrisburg, Pennsylvania on this 25th day of July, 1986. 

WILLIAM A. CHESNUTT 
McNEES, WALLACE & NURICK 
P. 0. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
(717) 232-8000 

Attorneys for Protestant 
Gilchrist Trucking, Inc. 

Dated: July 25, 1986 



BEFORE THE \ $ 
PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UT 

COMMISSION 

rJUL281986 

SECRETARY'S OFFICE 
(Public Utility Commission 

I n Re: A-00102471, Folder 1, Am-M. PITT-OHIO EXPRESS, INC. (26th & A.V.R.R. 
Pittsburgh, Allegheny County, Pa. 15222), a corporation of the Commonwealth of 
Pennsylvania, i n t e r a l i a - property, except commodities i n bulk and household 
goods and o f f i c e f u r n i t u r e i n use, for G. C. Murphy Company, between points i n 
Pennsylvania: SO AS TO PERMIT the transportation of wearing apparel, from the 
f a c i l i t i e s of the Women's Division of Crystal Brands, Inc., located i n the town­
ship of Aston, Delaware County, to points i n Pennsylvania, and vice versa. 

Applicant's Attorney: William J. Lavelle, Esquire 
2310 Grant Building 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15219 

Pennsylvania B u l l e t i n reference: July 19, 1986, page 2693 

PROTEST OF 
SILVER LINE, INC. 

A. 83699 

1. The name, address and telephone number of protestant are 

SILVER LINE, INC. 
171 Commerce Road 
Carlstadt, New Jersey 07072 

Telephone: A.C. 212, 674-5147 

2. The names, address and telephone number of protestant's attorneys are: 

GRAF, KNUPP & ANDREWS, P.C. 
Christian V. Graf, Esquire 
David H. Radcliff, Esquire 
407 North Front Street 
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17101 

Telephone: A.C. 717, 236-9318 

DOCKETED 
APPLICATION DOCKET 

JUL 2 9 1986 

ENTRY No 

3. Protestant possesses authority at A. 83699, a complete copy of which i s 
attached hereto marked as Exhibit A and thereby made a part hereof. 

- 1 -



4. Protestant performs a specialized service w i t h i n i t s t e r r i t o r y and 
within the scope of i t s authority provides an adequate and satisfactory 
service to the shipping public. Approval of an additional carrier would 
disrupt protestant's t r a f f i c patterns, thereby hindering i t s a b i l i t y to 
render an e f f i c i e n t service to the public and detriment w i l l thereby result 
to the shipping public i n Pennsylvania. 

5. Protestant knows of no amendment which w i l l s atisfy i t s interest i n 
this matter but i s w i l l i n g to discuss the same with applicant's counsel. 

6. Absent such amendment, protestant requests applicant, pursuant to 
Sec. 333(c) of the Public U t i l i t y Code, to furnish to protestant's counsel 
a l i s t of the names and addresses and company names and addresses i t i s 
intended to be called. 

Absent an appropriate amendment, protestant prays the instant applica­
t i o n may be dismissed. 

AND IT WILL EVER PRAY. 

SILVER LINE, INC. 

By: 

David H. Radcliff 
I t s Attorney 

July 24, 1986 

- 2 -



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

A p p l i c a t i o n Docket No. 83699 
Folder 3 

A p p l i c a t i o n of SILVER LINE, INC., a 
co rpo ra t i on of the State of New York 

REPORT AMD ORDER 
APPROVING TRUCKING SERVICE 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

This matter being before the Pennsylvania Publ ic • 
U t i l i t y Commission upon a p p l i c a t i o n of SILVER LIME, INC. , 
a co rpo ra t i on of the State of New York , f i l e d January 25, 
1966, 

t o operate motor veh ic les as a common c a r r i e r , and 
upon p r o t e s t s , and having been duly heard and submit ted 
by the p a r t i e s , and f u l l i n v e s t i g a t i o n of the matters 
and th ings i nvo lved having been had, and i t appearing 
t h a t the app l i can t amended the a p p l i c a t i o n whereby 
p ro tes t s were wi thdrawn, the Commission f i nds and 
determines t ha t approval o f the a p p l i c a t i o n , l i m i t e d t o 
the f o l l o w i n g r i g h t s : 

To t r a n s p o r t , as a Class D c a r r i e r , wearing 
apparel and accessor ies , ma te r i a l s and supp l ies 
used or usefu l i n the manufacture t h e r e o f , on 
hangers, loose, i n hampers, boxes or c o n t a i n e r s , 
between cu t t . i ng , sewing, assembly and manufactur ing 
p lan ts i n the Borough of Wind Gap, Northampton County, 
and w i t h i n t w e n t y - f i v e (25) mi les o f the l i m i t s of 
sa id borough, and from c u t t i n g , sewing, assembly and 
manufactur ing p lan ts i n sa id t e r r i t o r y t o c u t t i n g , 
sewing, assembly and manufactur ing p lan ts loca ted 
w i t h i n f o r t y (Uo) mi les of the l i m i t s of sa id 
borough, and v i ce ve rsa ; w i t h t he r i g h t t o r e t u rn 
empty c o n t a i n e r s , boxes and hampers and re fused or 
r e j e c t e d shipments; 

EXHIBIT A 
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and subject to the following conditions, is necessary or proper 
for the service, accommodation or convenience of the public: 

FIRST: That the ce r t i f i c a t e holder is limited and 
restricted to the operation of the motor 

vehicles as named and described in the equipment 
c e r t i f i c a t e , to be subsequently issued. 

SECOND: That the service herein authorized i s limited 
to transportation between cutting, sewing, 

assembly and manufacturing plants located i n the 
Counties of Northampton, Lehigh, Bucks, Berks, Carbon, 

• Luzerne, Schuylkill and Monroe, within the areas 
hereinabove described. 

THIRD: That service to or from the Cities of Wilkes-
Barre and Pittston, Luzerne County, is limited 

to transportation of said commodities on hangers or loose. 

FOURTH: That the c e r t i f i c a t e holder shall'comply with 
a l l of the previsions of the Public U t i l i t y Law 

as now existing or as may hereafter be amended, and Re­
vised General Order No. 29, effective July 1, J939, or 
as may hereafter be revised, and any other rules and 
regulations as may hereafter be prescribed by the 
Commission. Failure to comply shall be sufficient 
cause to suspend, revoke or rescind the rights and 
privileges conferred by the c e r t i f i c a t e . 

HOU, t o w i t , March 20, 1967, IT IS ORDERED: That upon 
compliance with the requirements of the Public U t i l i t y Law re­
lating to insurance and the f i l i n g and acceptance of a t a r i f f 
establishing j u s t and reasonable rates, a ce r t i f i c a t e of public 
convenience issue evidencing the Commission's approval of the 
rig h t to operate as above determined. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That i n the event said applicant 
has not, on or before t h i r t y days from the date of the service 
of this order, complied with the requirements hereinbefore set 
f o r t h , the application shall be dismissed without further 
proceedings.. 

PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

George I . Bloom 

ATTEST: 
Chairman 

J* Vf. Reinhard 

Secretary 



PENNSYLVANIA 
PUBLIC UTILITY CCMMISSION 

Public Meeting held March 15, 1976 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

CCMMISSIONERS PRESENT: 

Chairman Carter 
Comniissioner Kelly 
Commissioner Bloom-voted i n the negative 
Commissioner O'Bannon 
Commissioner Johnson 

Application Docket No. #3699, Folder 3, Am-D - Application of 
SILVER LINE, INC., a corporation of the State of New York 

SUPPLEMENTAL R£P0RT AND ORDER 
MODIFYING CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE 

BY THE CCMMISSION: 

This matter being before the Pennsylvania Public U t i l i t y 
Commission upon application of SILVER LINE, INC., a corporatin 
of the State of New York, dated April 26, 1973, for 
modification of the report and order issued under date of 
March 20, 1967 and the certificate of public convenience 
issued thereunder, as nuiified and amended, and upon protests, 
and having been duly heard and submitted by the parties, and 
f u l l investigation of the matters and things involved having 
been had, the Commission finds and detercnines that approval 
of the proposed modification i s necessary or proper for the 
service, accommodation or conveniencecf the public; THEREFORE, 

NOW, to wit, March 15, 1976, IT IS ORDERED: That the 
report and order issued under date of March 20, 1967 and the 
certificate of public convenience issued thereunder, as 
modified and amended, be and i s hereby further modified and 
amended so as to include the following rights: 

To transport, as a Class D carrier, wearing apparel and 
accessories, materials and supplies used or useful i n the 
manufacture thereof, on hangers, loose, i n hampers, boxes 
or containers, between cutting, sewing, assembly and 
manufacturing plants i n the counties of Northampton, . 
Carbon, .Monroe and Luzerne. 

To transport, as a Class D carrier, wearing apparel and 
accessories, materials and supplies used or useful i n the 
manufacture thereof, on hangers, loose, i n hampers, boxes 
or containers, from the f a c i l i t i e s of Air Shirt Company 
i n the borough of Bridgeport, Montgomery County, to 
points i n the counties of Berks, Schuylkill, Northumberland, 
Luzerne, Carbon, Monroe, Lehigh and Northampton, and vice 
versa. 

To transport, as a Class D carrier, wearing apparel and 
accessories, materials and supplies used or useful In the 
manufacture thereof, on hangers, 'loose, i n hampers, boxes 
or containers from the f a c i l i t i e s of Elles Belles i n the 
borough of Glen Rock, York County, and the township of 
"West Earl, Lancaster County, to points i n the counties of 
Berks, Schuylkill, Northumberland, Luzerne, Carbon, 
Monroe, Lehigh and Northampton,and vice versa. 
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I T IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the applicant w i l l not be 
permitted to operate or engage i n any t ranspor ta t ion granted 
herein u n t i l compliance w i t h the requirements of the Public 
U t i l i t y Law, r e l a t i v e t o the f i l i n g and acceptance o f a t a r i f f 
es tab l i sh ing jus t and reasonable r a t e s . 

BY THE COMSSION, 

J . McElwee 
Secretary 

(SEAL) 

Order Adopted: March 15, 1976 
Order Entered: March 22, 1976 



SCOPE OF OPERATIONS 

e Folder 3, Am-F: 

To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , wearing apparel and accessories, 
and materials and supplies used or useful i n the manufacture thereof, 
on hangers, loose, i n hampers, boxes or containers, from the f a c i l i t i e s 
of Crossandra, Ltd., i n the borough of Quaker' iwn, Bucks County, to 
the borough of Gettysburg, Adams County. 

To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , wearing apparel a*d accessories, 
and materials and supplies used or useful i n the manufacture thereof, 
on hangers, loose, i n hampers, boxes or containers, from the f a c i l i t i e s 
of Tunis Manufacturing Corp., i n the borough of Wind Gap, Northampton 
County, to points i n the borough of Catawissa and the township of Cat-
awissa, Columbia County, the borough of West P i t t s t o n , Luzerne County, 
the c i t y of Williamsport, Lycoming County, the borough of Quakertown, 
Bucks County, the City of Lebanon, Lebanon County, the City of Easton 
and the borough of Bangor, Northampton County, the v i l l a g e of Valley 
View i n the township of Begins, S c h u y l k i l l County, and the borough of 
Gettysburg, Adams County. 

e Folder 3, Am-G: 

To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , wearing apparel and accessories, 
and materials and supplies used or u s e f u l 1 i n the manufacture thereof, 
on hangers, i n hampers, boxes or containers, from points i n the 
counties of S c h u y l k i l l , Lebanon, Lackawanna, Northumberland, Mont­
gomery, Bucks and Columbia to points i n the said counties, and vice 
versa. 



SILVER LINE, INC. 

A. 00083699, Folder 3, Am-H 

To transport, as a Class D c a r r i e r , wearing apparel and 
accessories, materials and supplies used or useful i n the 
manufacture thereof, on hangers, loose, i n hampers, boxes 
or containers, between points i n that part of Pennsylvania 
i n and east of the western boundaries of the counties of 
Adams, Cumberland, Perry, Juniata, Snyder, Union, Lycoming 
and Tioga, and from said area to points i n Pennsylvania, 
and vice versa; subject to the following condition: That 
service herein authorized i s l i m i t e d to transportation 
between c u t t i n g , sewing, assembling and manufacturing plants 


